# \$40.00 36897

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agilent Technologies, Inc.		05/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JDS Uniphase Corporation	
Street Address:	430 N. McCarthy Blvd.	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3689757	ASSUREME

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-591-1000

**Email:** trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Golinveaux, Winston & Strawn

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250166.03000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Golinveaux	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Golinveaux/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK 005432 FRAME: 0314

900311399 REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0314

source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page11.tif source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page12.tif source=Agilent-JDSU Global Trademark Assignment#page13.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Agreement") is effective as of this 1st day of May, 2010, (the "Effective Date"), by and among Agilent Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Agilent Technologies Singapore (Holdings) Pte. Ltd, a Singapore company (collectively, "Assignor"), and JDS Uniphase Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations set out in Schedule A attached (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor agrees to assign, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all corresponding goodwill and any and all other rights and privileges provided under the laws of all relevant jurisdictions, including without limitation the laws of the United States, of the various states, and of foreign (i.e. non-US) jurisdictions with respect to the Trademarks, including the laws of unfair competition; and any and all rights in, to and under any and all licenses and other agreements and documents relating to any of the foregoing.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers and to otherwise take such action as is necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WEST\21945623.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	ASSIGNEE: JDS Uniphase Corporation
By: Shile Par Robert	Ву:
Name: Shiela Barr Robertson	Name: Matthew Fawcett
Title: Vice-President, Corporate Development and Strategy	Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel
Date: A[ril 28, 20 0	Date:
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES SINGAPORE (HOLDINGS) Pte. Ltd	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

STATE OF	(alifornia)
COUNTY OF Santa Clara	
The foregoing ASSIGNMENT  April , 2010, by  Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of me/has produced as identification and who did.	OF TRADEMARKS was acknowledged before me this chief of the Assignor, who is personally known to did not take an oath.
	(SEAL)
SUSAN M. HEMSTREET COMM. #1736976 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA P SANTA CLARA COUNTY Commission Expires May 3, 2011	Printed/Typed Name: <u>Susan M. Hemstreet</u> Notary Public-State of <u>California</u> Commission Number: 1736976
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing ASSIGNMENT day of by	OF TRADEMARKS was acknowledged before me this of
known to me/has produced	the of poration, on behalf of the Assignee, who is personally as identification and who did/did not take an oath.
_	(SEAL)
	Printed/Typed Name: Notary Public-State of
Commission Number:	rvotary i dono-state of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	ASSIGNEE: JDS Uniphase Corporation
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name: Matthew Fawcett
Title:	Title: General Counsel
Date:	Date:
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES SINGAPORE (HOLDINGS) PTE. LTD.  By:	
Name: Kevin John Theseira	
Title: Authorized Signatory	
number of the Dalla	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing ASSIGNMENT	OF TRADEMARKS was acknowledged before me this
Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, me/has produced as identification and who did	, the of Agilent on behalf of the Assignor, who is personally known to
mestas produced as identification and who did	(SEAL)
	Printed/Typed Name:
	Notary Public-State of
	Commission Number:
COLINATIO	RY OF SINGAPORE
COUNTR	CI OF SINGAPORE
CITY OF SINGAPORE	
6th day of May, 2010, by Kevin John Theorems Singapore (Holdings) Pte. Ltd., on behalf of the as identification and who did/did not take an oar	Printed/Typed Name:  Notary Public-Singapore  Commission/License Number:  Mary Lynne Tan N2010/257  Apr 2010 - 51 Mary 2011  SINGAPORE
STATE OF CA	ALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing ASSIGNMENT  day of, 2010, by  Uninhase Cornoration, a Delaware cornoration	OF TRADEMARKS was acknowledged before me this of JDS , on behalf of the Assignee, who is personally known to
me/has producedas id	lentification and who did/did not take an oath.
	(SEAL)
	Printed/Typed Name:
	Printed/Typed Name: Notary Public-State of
	Commission Number:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	ASSIGNEE: JDS Uniphase Corporation
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name: Matthew Fawcett
Title:	Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel
Date:	Date
Pte. Ltd	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California County of SANTA CLARA
on April 27, 2010 before me, Michelle Shove, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Mathew Know to Fauxet who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in higher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  MiCHELLE SHORES Commission # 1710251 Notary Public - California Sonia Clora County Ny Corren Besselbec 11, 2010  Signature  (Seal)

## SCHEDULE A

#### Trademarks

Docket No. Client Ref. No. Application Number Registration Number Publication Date Application Date Registration Date Current Owner Country 40767.00279 MarkName: ACCESS7 Community Trademark 00241443 00241443 Registered 10/30/2001 9/17/2003 Agilent Technologies, Inc.

Class(es): 009 016

035 038 042

Due Date

10/31/2011 Dead Date Renewal Due Late Renewal Due 4/30/2012

40767.00199

MarkName: ACCESS7 United States 75/523467 3057987 7/22/1998 Registered

1/1/2002 2/7/2006 Agilent Technologies S.A.

Due Date Action

2/7/2012 Dead Date Sec 8 & 15 Affidavit Due Section 8&15 Final Dead Date 8/7/2012

40767.00212 MarkName: ACCESSFIBER

United States 76/407984 2686389 11/19/2002 5/15/2002 Registered 2/11/2003 Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es): 009

Due Date

Section 8&9 Renewal Due 2/11/2013

Late Renewal Due 8/11/2013

WEST\21945623.1

Docket No. Country

Client Ref. No.

Application Number Registration Number Publication Date Application Date

Registration Date

**Current Owner** 

40767.00224

MarkName: ASSUREME

Australia

1168470 3/23/2007

1168470 9/6/2007

Agilent

Registered Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

009

Action

Due Date 3/23/2017

Dead Date Renewal Due

9/23/2017

Late Renewal Due

40767.00244

MarkName: ASSUREME

Canada

1341573

Pending

3/23/2007

Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

Due Date

Action

3/23/2010

Affidavit/Declaration of Use Due

3/23/2010

Registration Fee Due

40767.00356

MarkName: ASSUREME

Japan

2007-28461

5069482

Registered

3/30/2007

8/10/2007

Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

009

Due Date

Action

8/10/2017

Dead Date Renewal Due

2/10/2018

Late Renewal Due

40767.00392

MarkName: ASSUREME

Malaysia

2007-05780 10/4/2006

07005780 12/24/2008 8/14/2008 Agilent

Registered

Technologies, Inc. Class(es):

009

Due Date

Action

WEST\21945623.1

10/4/2016

Dead Date Renewal Dite

10/4/2017

Late Renewal Due

40767.00339

MarkName: ASSUREME

New Zealand Registered

765749 10/4/2006 765749 10/4/2006 7/27/2007 Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

009

Due Date

Action

10/4/2016 10/4/2017 Dead Date Renewal Due

Late Renewal Due

Docket No.

Client Ref. No.

Application Number Registration Number Publication Date

Country

Application Date

Registration Date

Current Owner

40767.00406 Singapore

MarkName: ASSUREME

T07/065571 3/27/2007

T07/065571 3/27/2007

Agilent

Registered Technologies, Inc.

Class(es): 009

Due Date

Action

3/27/2017

Dead Date Renewal Due

9/27/2017

Late Renewal Due

40767.00050

MarkName: ASSUREME

South Korea

40-2008-58966

Pending

12/22/2008

Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

009

Due Date

Action

N/A

Awtg Foreign Office Action

40767.00485

MarkName: ASSUREME

Taiwan

96013896

1292304

Registered

3/28/2007

12/16/2007

Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

WEST\21945623.1

009

Due Date

Action

12/15/2017

Dead Date Renewal Due

6/15/2018

Late Renewal Due

40767.00022

MarkName: ASSUREME

**United States** 

77/014037

10/3/2007

Pending

10/4/2006

Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

Due Date

009

Action

N/A

Awtg Certificate of Registration

40767.00062

MarkName: ASSUREME ACHIEVE

Canada Pending 1388696

3/18/2008

Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

037

042

Action

Due Date 9/26/2009

Dead Date to Respond to Foreign O.A.

Docket No.

Client Ref. No.

Application Number Registration Number Publication Date

Current Owner

Country

Application Date

Registration Date

40767.00063

MarkName: ASSUREME ACHIEVE

Community Trademark Registered

006777288 3/25/2008

006777288 6/10/2009

11/10/2008 Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

035

037

042

Action

Due Date 6/10/2014

Proof of Use Due

3/31/2018

Dead Date Renewal Due

9/30/2018

Late Renewal Due

40767.00064

MarkName: ASSUREME ACHIEVE

India

1668460

WEST\21945623.I

3/25/2008 Agilent Pending Technologies, Inc. Class(es): 037 042 Due Date Action N/A Awtg Foreign Office Action 40767.00013 MarkName: ASSUREME ACHIEVE 7/22/2008 United States 77/288645 3623805 5/19/2009 9/25/2007 Agilent Registered Technologies, Inc. Class(es): 035 037 042 Due Date **Action** 5/19/2015 Dead Date Sec 8 & 15 Affidavit Due Section 8&15 Final Dead Date 11/19/2015 40767.00178 MarkName: FIREHUNTER South Africa 2000/15260 2000/15260 5/8/2004 Agilent Registered 7/28/2000 Technologies, Inc. Class(es): 009 Due Date Action 7/28/2010 Dead Date Renewal Due Late Renewal Due 1/28/2011 Application Number Registration Number Publication Date Docket No. Client Ref. No. Country

**Application Date** 

Registration Date

Current Owner

40767.00424

MarkName: FIREHUNTER

South Africa

2000/15260

Registered

7/28/2000

2000/15260 5/8/2004

9/24/2003 Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

009

**Action** 

Due Date 7/28/2010

Dead Date Renewal Due

1/28/2011

Late Renewal Due

WEST\21945623.1

40767.00112

MarkName: FIREHUNTER

South Korea Registered

Awaiting

510637

1/15/2002

Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

009

Due Date

**Action** 

1/15/2012

Dead Date Renewal Due

7/15/2012

Late Renewal Due

40767.00319

MarkName: ASSUREME

India

1543097

1543097

Registered

3/23/2007

10/10/2008

Agilent

Technologies, Inc.

Class(es):

009

Due Date

Action

3/23/2017

Dead Date Renewal Due

WEST\21945623.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0328** 

RECORDED: 12/30/2014